OP \$40.00 11244

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Assignee's Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ingenuity Express Corp.	08/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ingenuity Express Corp.
Street Address:	46 Oswestry Way
City:	Somerset
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	00873

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11244630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)288-0023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914.288.0022

Email: USPTO@LeasonEllis.com

Correspondent Name: Edward J. Ellis/Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 81 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0215/0216-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward J. Ellis

Total Attachments: 3

source=00004326#page1.tif source=00004326#page2.tif source=00004326#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021330 FRAME: 0584

500610055

Docket No.: 0215/0216-US1

(PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Stephen Braynock

Stephen Braynock

Application No.: 11/244,630

Filed: October 5, 2005

For: SHOE WITH TRANSPARENT PANELS

Confirmation No.: 2826

Art Unit: 3728

Examiner: John T. Kavanaugh

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS

Assignment Division Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

The undersigned hereby requests that the assignment records be updated to reflect that the assignee's address has changed as follows:

FROM

Ingenuity Express Corp.
43 Division Street
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901

TO

Ingenuity Express Corp. 46 Oswestry Way Somerset, New Jersey 00873

(0215\0216-US1\00004311.1)

PATENT REEL: 021330 FRAME: 0585 Dated: August 1, 2008

2

Docket No.: 0215/0216-US1

Respectfully submitted

By

Edward J. Ellis

Registration No.: 40,389

Leason Ellis LLP

81 Main Street, Suite 100

White Plains, NY 10601

T: (914) 288-0022

F: (914) 288-0023

Attorneys for Applicants

RECORDED: 08/01/2008